property owned by a county to be sold at public auction; and

WHEREAS, the Property has been appraised by two disinterested competent appraisers chosen as

required by NRS 244.2795, and the average ofthe two appraisals concludes the value ofthe Property is

Six Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 (S680,000.00);

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners (hereafter referred to as

the "Board") that:

1. lt is in the best interest of the County to sell the Property at auction as provided in NRS

37.260, and on this June L7,2025the Board declares the Property as surplus to the County's needs.